# OP \$140.00 4971895

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521387

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		04/30/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Natel Engineering Company, Inc.
Street Address:	9340 Owensmouth Ave.
City:	Chatsworth
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91311
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	EPIC Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	9340 Owensmouth Ave.
City:	Chatsworth
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91311
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	OnCore Manufacturing LLC
Street Address:	9340 Owensmouth Ave.
City:	Chatsworth
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91311
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4971895	N NEO TECH NATEL EPIC ONCORE	
Registration Number:	4907699	MAKE IN LA	
Registration Number:	4592055	WE MAKE AMAZING THINGS HAPPEN.	
Registration Number:	3239046	EPIC TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	3990339	OC ONCORE MANUFACTURING SERVICES	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0852

900496471

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637198

**Email:** nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2:55 East Monroe, Suite 3300Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.603	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher	
SIGNATURE:	/njb/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2019	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Neo Tech Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Neo Tech Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Neo Tech Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0853

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 30th day of April, 2019, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of NATEL ENGINEERING

COMPANY, INC., a California corporation, EPIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, and ONCORE MANUFACTURING LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company (collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Companies in favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement,

dated as of December 21, 2016, executed by Companies in favor of Administrative Agent and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2016 at

Reel/Frame 5956/892, including without limitation all liens and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

1989.603

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0854

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Name: Name:

Title: SVP, Sa. Relationship Manager

# SCHEDULE A

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

Federal Trademarks	Registered Owner	Registration Date	Status	Serial No./ Registration No.
NEOTech	Natel Engineering Co., Inc.	6/7/2016	Active	4971895
MAKE IN LA	Natel Engineering Co., Inc.	3/1/2016	Active	4907699
We make amazing things happen.	Natel Engineering Co., Inc.	8/26/2014	Active	4592055
EPIC TECHNOLOGIES	Epic Technologies, LLC	5/8/2007	Active	3239046
a core	Oncore Manufacturing LLC	7/5/2011	Active	3990339

# DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATIONS

- natelenis.com
- Oncorems.com
- NEOTech.com
- Natelengr.com

RECORDED: 04/30/2019

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0856